

30.08.2024

Present: Sh. K.D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused produced from JC.  
Sh. Arun Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused.  
PWs ASI Prem Singh (now SI), HC Amit and HC  
Sunil Sharma in person.

PW-18 ASI Prem Singh (now SI), PW-19 HC Amit Kumar and PW-20 HC Sunil Sharma, these all are recalled for further examination in chief, examined in chief and their cross examination is deferred at the request of Ld. Proxy Counsel as the main counsel is not available today. Therefore, *these witnesses be summoned again* for NDOH.

PW SI Sandeep, Insp. Narinder Singh and Ct. Ghanshyam are absent despite service of summons, therefore, *they be summoned again* for NDOH.

PW ASI Rajbir has sent request for NDOH, therefore, *he be also summoned again* for NDOH.

Copy of the evidence be supplied to Ld. Counsel for accused persons by filing an application with requisite court fee.

List for RPE on **29.10.2024**.

(VIKRAM)  
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)  
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/30.08.2024