

CNR No. DLNW01-010320-2024

SC 832-24

State v. Monu @ Rahul

FIR No. 407/24

PS Bharat Nagar

u/s 307 IPC

22.05.2026

Present: Sh. P.K. Samadhiya, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused produced from JC (but on bail in this case).

IO/SI Satish is present.

No PW is present.

Counsel for accused is also not available today.

Put up for PE on **27.07.2026**.

(Nisha Sahay Saxena)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)

Rohini Courts, Delhi/sb