

CNR No. DLNW01-014372-2025

SC 38-26

State v. Jogeshwar Jha & Ors.

FIR No. 542/25

PS Ashok Vihar

u/s 110/126(2)/3(5) BNS

10.06.2026

Ld. Presiding Officer is on Special Casual Leave.

Present: All three accused on bail.

Sh. Gautam Gupta, Ld. Counsel for all accused through VC.

Sh. Hardik Aggarwal, Ld. counsel for injured Rahul Aggarwal and Nitin Aggarwal through VC.

PW HC Prem Singh and IO/SI Rakesh are present.

Sh. Ashish Dahiya, Ld. CLADC is present and produce copy of authority letter to represent accused Jogeshwar Jha.

As per directions, put up for PE on **25.09.2026**.

(Reader)